
THE CANADIAN

The Canadian Llorticulturist
Contente for October

Pickîng Grapes Near Lake Huron .-. Cover
Photograpli by Sallows

Fruits end Fruit Growini

Apple Growing in Quebec . . . . R. Brodie
A new Fruit Market Wanted in Toronto
Feed Orchard Trees with Proper Manures
Use of Sand in Transplanting ........
The PIum, Glut This Year . . . C. C. Pettit

'Photograpli of Exhibition by Pringle and Booth

Grapes Near Lake Huron . .' . W. Warnock
Packing Apples in Boxes . . . . A. NcNeill

Flower Gardenx and Lawn

Bulbs for the Window in Winter . Wm. Hunt
Photographe taken specially for The Canadien Horticulturist

Lawn- and Garden Hints for October ....

The Fail Care of June Roses .A. K. Goodman
Preservation of Seeds...........
Forcing Plants by Ether - .E. Howîi
The Fragrant Freesia.......Wm. Hiunt
MakÎiig Root Cuttings ........

Growing Celery Easily .... JW.Rush
Forcing Lettuce Under Glass . ugene Davis
How Montreal Melons are Grown .. R. Brodie
Vegetable Crop Situation .. ....... ..

235

236
237

238

2319

240

240

241I

243

244

244

245

246
246

246

247

247

254

The Largest Nursery Firm in Canada . . .. 248
Photographe by Pringle Mcd Booth

Editorials................252
Fruit Crop Reports..............256
Notes from the Provinces..........257
The Climate of the Okanagan Valley H. Gordon 258

Poultry Department .......... S. Short 2.59

A Dominion Conference Next Winter 26o
At The Canadian National........ ... ... 262

The Niagara District Exhibition.........ix

INDEX TO ADVERTISEME-NTS
Banks....................xi
Baskets, Boxes and Ladders.............y 262, X

Commission Merchants ................. v, viiii, 256 xi,

Exhibition......... ...... .........

Fertilizers....................... .. ...... , x, xi

Flower Pots.......................... . . . . xi

Furnaces.................... ............ 259

Gasoline Engines...... ...... ..... xii

Greenliouse Material.................xi
Horticultural Books..................xii
Nursery Stock. . ..... ....... 5 258, 259, 26o, 26j

Paper for Fruit Wrappig.... ...... ...

Pianos and Organs..... ...... .... ix, xiii

Roofin...... ...... ........... xi

Rubber -Stanips and Engravers...........256, xii

Seeds, Bulbs and Plants .. v, vii, viii V, 2,56, xii

SjPraying Machines and Insecticides .. . . 257, XIV, xv

Stemsbip Companies i i, 258, xv, xvi
Typewriters....... ...... ....... xiii
'Veterinary Remedies....... ..... .... x

()ctober, 1907 IOTIC LLT U RI1S T vil

Beautiful Spring Flowers
We offer a e omplete assortment of the following Spring and Winter

Floiwerîng Bulbs, for planting in October-Novemiber.

FREESIlAS, SNOWDROPS,
LIES. CROCUS, TULIPS.

NARCISSUS. HYACINTHS.
ETC.

Plants. Bird Seed and Supplies.
Poultry Supplies, Flower Pots
and Fancy Vases. Lawn Grass
Seed. Vegetable. Flowerand
Ferez Soeds of ail descriptions.

Send for illustrated descriptive
catalogue, now ready-FREE

SPECIAL OFFER

Collection No. 1 - For
House Culture. 28 Bulbe.
retail price. 90c, for soc.
postpaud.

Collection No. 2-For
Houte Culture. 54 Bulbe.
retail price, $1.80. for
$1.00, postpaid.

Collection No. 5-For
Garden Culture. 50 Bulbes,
retail price. 9Oc, for soc.

poetpaid.
Collection No. 6 - For

Garden Culture, 100
Bulbe. retail price $1.80,
for 81.00. oostpcij.

white cana Liles. 20e- eccl

John A. Bruce & Co., Hamilton, Ont.
SEED MERCHANTS ESTABLISHED 1850

Mention The Canadien Horticulturist when writing

Expoirt Apple s,
____ ____ _ lth YEAR

WOODALL & CO., LIVERPOOL
1The Pioneers of the Britielia Export Trade, 1847.

BOYD,, BARROW & CO., GLASGOW
5years' best standing.

BRISTOL FRUIT BROKERS, LTD.. BRISTOL
A live company ini good standingî.

M. ISAACS & SONS, LTD., LONDON
Uneurpassed in London.

Firme in ail important markets. Liheral advances. Cable

quotations. Reliable information. Agents at Seaboard.

Write me- what you have for sale or consignment.

EBEN JAMES
Phone 5735 Main TORONTO 103 Union Station


