The Canadian Horticulturist Contents for October

Picking Grapes Near Lake Huron C	over
Fruits and Fruit Growing	
Apple Growing in Quebec R. Brodie A new Fruit Market Wanted in Toronto	235 236
Feed Orchard Trees with Proper Manures	237
Use of Sand in Transplanting	238
The Plum Glut This Year C. C. Pettit	239
Photograph of Exhibition by Pringle and Booth	240
Grapes Near Lake Huron W. Warnock Packing Apples in Boxes A. NcNeill	240
	240
Flower Garden and Lawn	
Bulbs for the Window in Winter . Wm. Hunt Photographs taken specially for The Canadian Horticulturist Lawn and Garden Hints for October	241
The Fall Care of June Roses . A. K. Goodman	244
Preservation of Seeds	244
Forcing Plants by Ether J. E. Howitt	245
The Fragrant Freesia Wm. Hunt	246
The Fragrant Freesia	246
Vegetable Department	
Growing Celery Easily J. W. Rush	246
Forcing Lettuce Under Glass . Eugene Davis	247
How Montreal Melons are Grown R. Brodie	247
Vegetable Crop Situation	254
General	
The Largest Nursery Firm in Canada Photographs by Pringle and Booth	248
Editorials	252
Fruit Crop Reports	256
Notes from the Provinces	²⁵⁷ ₂₅₈
Poultry Department S. Short	
Poultry Department S. Short A Dominion Conference Next Winter	260
At The Canadian National	262
At The Canadian National	ix
INDEX TO ADVERTISEMENTS	
Banks	262. X
Commission Merchants vii, viii, Exhibition	256 xi,
Exhibition	. iv
Fertilizers	2, x, xi
Flower Pots	. XII
Furnaces	259 . xii
Gasoline Engines	. xi
Horticultural Books	. xii
Horticultural Books Nursery Stock Paper for Fruit Wrapping Pianos and Organs Page 6	60, 261
Paper for Fruit Wrapping	. x
Roofing	ix, XIII
Roofing Rubber Stamps and Engravers Seeds, Bulbs and Plants Spraying Machines and Insecticides Steamship Companies Typewriters Veterinary Remedies	256, xiii
Seeds, Bulbs and Plants v, vi, vii, viii,	256, xii
Spraying Machines and Insecticides 257,	xiv, xv
Steamship Companies ii, 258,	xv, xvi
Veterinary Remedies	· XIII
Water Tanks	· xiv

Beautiful Spring Flowers

We offer a complete assortment of the following Spring and Winter Flowering Bulbs, for planting in October-November.



FREESIAS, SNOWDROPS, LILIES, CROCUS, TULIPS, NARCISSUS, HYACINTHS, ETC.

Plants, Bird Seed and Supplies, Poultry Supplies, Flower Pots and Fancy Vases, Lawn Grass Seed, Vegetable, Flower and Farm Seeds of all descriptions.

Send for illustrated descriptive catalogue, now ready—FREE

SPECIAL OFFER

Collection No. 1 — For House Culture, 26 Bulbs, retail price, 90c, for 50c, postpaid.

Collection No. 2—For House Culture, 54 Bulbs, retail price, \$1.80, for \$1.00, postpaid.

Collection No. 5—For Garden Culture, 50 Bulbs, retail price, 90c, for 50c, postpaid.

Collection No. 6 - For Garden Culture, 100 Bulbs, retail price, \$1.80, for \$1.00, postpaid.

John A. Bruce & Co., Hamilton, Ont.

SEED MERCHANTS

ESTABLISHED 1850

Mention The Canadian Horticulturist when writing

Export Apples

=== 11th YEAR =

WOODALL & CO., LIVERPOOL

The Pioneers of the British Export Trade, 1847.

BOYD, BARROW & CO., GLASGOW

35 years' best standing.

BRISTOL FRUIT BROKERS, LTD., BRISTOL A live company in good standing.

M. ISAACS & SONS, LTD., LONDON Unsurpassed in London.

Firms in all important markets. Liberal advances. Cable quotations. Reliable information. Agents at Seaboard. Write me what you have for sale or consignment.

EBEN JAMES

Phone 5735 Main TORONTO 103 Union Station

Mention The Canadian Horticulturist when writing